TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: _ wr‘

L -w@nﬂcﬁ.a,(ﬁ_‘{[uélm owner.... of the property situate in Baltimore

Mummhwnmwumwwmmw—tm.
hereby petition I

) for
County, to

L or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special
posting. eic.. upon filisg of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zosing

See attached description |

a Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and nd(?,l-ma! Baltimore
Ll

&:&-M.l{. __________

use the herein hr..ﬂ?.-’!-,ﬁl).
_d2lxas .’.14.14:‘.&2' mn-rt-t. ___________________________________

Property 1 1o be posted and

W

DATE_( bzaded o8

=,
rg&;m,«d.?m.zfzu
[ ~tiad Lesselfs

and restri of County adnpted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County
D ~
L CED B rna, ol M L o st B8

m,uppgts,,.mT,,4,ztxa?

Petitioner's Attorney Protestant’s Attorney
£RED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.__....* Bth day
of. st __________, 19F__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

red by tne Zoning Law of Baltimors County. in two newspapers of general circulation through-
mumr.c.mq,mmmumd.udm:mpmmhmmmm P

Commissioaer of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ______ _25th

Ao M

LY

_ﬁ“ -

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION + DEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
North side of Church Lone 470 fest
Wast of York Rood, 8th District 1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

GEORGE D, MATHIAS, Petitioner 1 Case No. 76-60-X

st}
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hareby enter my op in this p
notify me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated

d ta

You are

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
therefore, and of the possage of any preliminary or final Order in connection Beginning ot a point lccated 75 feet north of the centarlire of
o Texas (Chuich) Lane (54 feet wide| and located 470 fack wegt of the

centerline of [ork Roal (66 feet wide), and thence running the

fellewing coursss and distances: 1] in o northerly direction a

°
Deputy People’s Counsel

County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204
494-2108

distance of 25 feet to a point, thence; 2) in a woatarly direction

a distance of 8 feet to a point, themra; 1) in a sautherly direction

a distance of 25 feet to a point, thence; 4] in an wastarly direction

a distance of 8 feet to the point of beginning.

1 herslsy certify that an this 19th day of September, 1975, a copy of the foregoing

Order wos mailed fo Donnelly Adv't, Corp, of Md., 300! Remington Avenue, i

. Ihave this dete :
 Copy of said Ora “,m-vomhﬁmw-u.

Boltimors, Maryland 21211,

3001 Remingten Avense
Baltimere, Maryiand 11211

Joha W. Hesslaa, IN,
i5 I, Eaquire

-
e BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
JEFFERSOM BU'.DING TOWBON, WARYLAND 21304 I-
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING |
; Anamm
BALTIMORE COUNTY, M = 5 s
—
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BM_T'MORE couNTY

o $ Cric SiNenna, Zoning Comissioner gy, Sevtenter (% 312 ] - |
uly 30, B
pro i1 Tem 0, [From, Ofgector of Plaaning ZONING PLANS |

SUmIECT Petition £76-60-X. Petition for Special Exception for Advertising Structure. e -

|
i
1

470 feer West of York Road.
Mathias

Wortn side of Churd
Petitioner = George

wEARANG: Thursday, September 25, 1975 (10:15 Auml)

The s+aff of the Dffice of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
cubire’ pet'tion and offers the following comments.
ol iferation of signs are characteristic of numcrous commercial
imore County. Aside from the outright ugliness of such
. drivers are likely to be subjected to considerable in-
and perhaps danger - s they try to sort out the countless
rying to thread their way through traffic. Even ,edee-
.t be irritated by a chaotic collage of signs.

aceas (0 Balt

soear, also, that ecessive signage cauld well be a
to lead to a raduction of

T woule
¢ ol commercial blight which is |ikel
colues as oo eversincreasing prolife

ion of :haotic signage
Ower:ane o commerci sl ares
he atat? iegretore tuggesis that this reguest be denled.

WOF tNEG:rw

BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
p. of M4,  county Office Building

o ADVISORY COMMITTEE TN Chenipesie e

v | 4 .
3 oee, . 31313 Towson, ok

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

2oning Commissioner

County 0ffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204 |

Re: Item 17 - 2AC - August 5, 1975
Property Owne:r: George D. Mathias
Location: N,5 of Texas (Church) Lane 470' W of York Rd.
Existing Zoning: B.R. - I. M.
Proposed Zouing: Special Exception for one illuminared 12' x 25°
advertising structure.

ived and accepted for
Your Petition has been rece “,‘-

filing this___gem  day of

No. of Acres:
bistrictr Bth

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The requested special excepticn for an illuminated advertis

petitioner_____ gempge D. Methiss e 3 structure is not expected to cause any traffic problems.
' Reviewed by

very truly yours,

Petitioner's o
Cluimln’i S ) iy /]
in¢ ans i s
misgry Committee /,,1 cclias)

Michael
Traffic Eng

MSF/bza

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

DEC 1 1975



[ ] @

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above Rtition and
* it ppearing that by reason of .the. requiremants. of Section 502.) of the Baltimore

—Bavrtivore County. MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE B DepartMENT OF HEALTH ——

it il August 11, 1975

Donnelly Adv't. Gul'p- . of M,

hot Tten 17 | i 3
August 11, 1975 =
Page 2

JEFFERSON BUILDING

GOMALD ). ROOF, MO M e
TOWDON, MARYLAND 21204 LD FoMO

COUNTY OFFICE BUTLOING
111 ¥. Chenapeake venue 3
Towson, Waryland 21304

.u{.,)._..z

s el Franklin'T. Hogans] Donnelly Adv't. Corp. of Md.
1S ORDERED by the Zoning of County ,this. ERXRXXRELXXXENK 3001 Avenue
Chairmda  gp Baltimore, Maryland 21211 »
. dayl o Qeteher .., 1975, that a Special Exception for one 12 foot b, 25 foot 3 o < B
aN b = RE: Special Exception Petition This tion 4
“ 7 { iiipmminated advertising siructure should be and the same is GRANTED, (rom and : ey 5 B e g !n}'luw“n"“:::‘ﬁm:om.;“m
! ‘E d .IE he d; I this Ord b h al of a_site plan by the Depart e : . s s e~ thlnu-'l‘ﬂ":m “’:‘ Akt :
I afk# the date of this Order. subject to the approval of a Ly TONING ADKINIBTRATION g i [Lpeay ReLe ays after the date on the filing i Mr, S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commimsi:
Y E ) L o S RN, Gentlemen: ' certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future. Office ur;nnuu'ma Zoning =
A~ m4M of Public Works and the Office //, - e’ Soning P e i 2 ‘ County Office Building
. . ans sory Committee Very trul s Towson, Maryland
— of{Planning and Zoning. S 2 e Feviewed the plans submitted with the above reforanced i ’_ﬂ-' d 22
3 Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County pe on_an made an on site field inspection - Dear Dilienna:
<o - = - et s property. The following comments are a 3 M' A*‘/‘ s y
e BTATE WIGIMAY result of this review and inspection. FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Commente on Item §17, Zoning Advi Comni ttee Maet
Chairman, Mugust 5, 1975, are as followm: Giaid G

nent. of and hearing on the above
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public 2 petition foning Plans Advisory Committee

and it appeariag that by reason of. S S, gl

These u—-ni ts l!= nt:t l.ntandnli to indicate
ateness o e zon: action reqrasted
a“:% i but to assure that all parties :’n made aware of ?
plans or problems with regard to the development
FHRTRENE P that may have a bearing on chis case. The
CORNTSE 10N Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commi with r dations

as to the - of the d zoning.

BUREAU OF
EncisTERIRG Sl

FProperty Owner: George D. Mathias

Looation: K/S of Texas (Church) Lane L70' ¥ of York Rosd

Existing Zoning: B.Rs - LM,

Proposed Zoning! Special Exception for one illuminated 12'x25'
advertising structure

Wo. of Acres: 5
Distriott

The subject pmm :z located on the north Since this is & variance for a sign, no health k3

. " side of Church Lane ‘eet west of York Road, antieipated,
the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE in the Bth Election District. T
GRANTED " i Ay
The petitioner is requesting a Special Exception . '
:: pn!:l:u;hn‘em:iun of a 12'x25' outdoor
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiouer of Baltimore County, this. ... _day vertis. sign along the easternmost face of an -
% . existing retail building on the site. The properties Thomas E, l‘0'.';’1-1-“- RE., Nmtu#
of ooooooneonnn, 197 __ thal the above reclassification be nd the same is hereby 2 to the Iilﬂ;‘ﬂh east and south are improved with . Bureau of Environmental Servicss
s commercial operations. The property to th t
DENIED and that the above descrihed property ar area be and the same is hereby continued as and S is improved with a vacant tvg-smry,ham..a i) £ EVB /i

to remain 8- - oooooo - —oo-.....z0n% and/or the Special Exception for_..._ ...
feeemmcceieiiususs-----be Bnd the same is hereby DENIED

The subject plan must be revised prior to the
hearing to clearly show that the erection of this
site shall not interfere with required off street
parking space for the retail use.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Ttem #17 (1975-1976) WILLIAM D. FROMM
Property Owner: Oeorge D. Mathias omEeTon

Page 2
August 13, 1975

Baltimore County Fire Department

5 ERIC DINENNA
ZOMING EoMMIBSIOHER

Baltinsre Gor-ry, Mergland
Brpartment @1 Publtc W,

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

J Austin Daitz
[

Bighuays: (Contt2) July 31, 1975

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffie
Enginesring, and shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County Standards,

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning *35-7310
Baltimore County Office Building

Burven of Engimering Towson. Maryland 21204
ELLSwORTH N DIVER. P. £ CHIEF Auguat 13, 1975 - o ali

and stabilisation eould

¥r. 8. Erle DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Re: Ttem #17 (1575-1976)
Property Owner: George D. Mathias
/3 of Texas (Church) Lane, L70' W. of York Rd.
Existing Zoning: B.R. - I.M.
Proposed Zoning: Special Exeaption for ons 11lluminated
12' x 25' advertising structure.

Development of this property through stripping, grading
result in a sediment pollution problsm, damsging privats and public holdings down-
stresm cf the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
4ncluding the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drains:

Provisions for ascommodating storm watsr or drainsge have not been indicated
on the submitied plan.

‘The Petitionsr wust provide nscessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)

Towson, Maryland 21204
Deor Mr. DiNenna: 2
Comments on Item 17, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, August 5, 1975, are os fol lows:
Property Owner: George D. Mathios
Location: IN/S of Texas (Church) Lone 470 W. of York Rood

Existing Zoning: B.R.-1.M.
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for one illuminated 12' X 25' advertising structure

Office of Planning and

Attention: Mr. Jack Dillen, Chalrman
Zoning Adrisory Commlttee

Re: Property Owner: Oro»rie D. Hathias

Loestion: N/S of Texas (Church) Lane L70' W of York Road

i ' Mastrict: Sth ta prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especislly by the A
Wegriat dovew ' concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problsm which may result, due to .',";,,,‘f, 8th Trem Mo, 17 Zoning Age Kot 5, 2975
Dmar ¥r, DiNemna: improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full ”
’ bility of the Petitioner.
Gentlemen:

The following commants are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
item,

Senera

Tormal comments were supplied April 10, 1965 by the Buresu of Public Services
far the oversll property, of which this site is a part and Public Works Agreement
#95473 was exseutad in connection therewith.

The submitted plan must be revised 8o as to more adequately and accurataly
de et this pmperty, The revisad plan most indicate that this site is Pareel 3
as stown on the plat "York Hoad and Texas Lane Commercial Center®, recorded 0,T,3. 33,
Falin 13, The saysral Baltimore County drainage and utility easements are to be
indiczted on the revised plan as are the Baltimore County utilities contained therein
1.e., L?-1%zh and LS-inch storm drains and B-inch sanitary sewer (see Drawinga
FEA-09%E, Tile L and #71<0517, Fils 1). The improvements which exist on the property
weat of tais #ite are Lo be shown on the revisad plan a that property is not “vacant”".
The existine alr conditicmer equipment, protective barrier posts and present paricing
spaces are alsc Lo be 3Mown on tne revised plan.

Hghuays:

Texas (Church) Lapm, !
clrsed ssction roadway on 8
may be obtained from the Bal
olan mist be revised acsordiaely.

2 vicinity, i3 propossd to be improved 25 3 Lo-foat
rthar informaticn in this regard
inssrim, and the submitted

tng revertible
s mituiing ar

Any additional highway ripnt-ol-wey widen
easements for slopes, will be required in sonm
other permit spplication.

e e ssATY,
tion wilh a7y iTa

The Petitionsr is tioned that no by construction of wny structure,
including footings, will be permitted within County rights-of-way or utility easements.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:
Publie water suprly asd sanitary sewarapge are serving this property.
Very truly yours,

J‘?}Qﬂmjr?? l&:‘w:n.u

" “ELLSWRTH ¥, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Buresu of Engineering

END:EaM:FWR:88

ee: G. Refer (Fils Building Comnlax - Germenko Prop.=F.W.i. 86803)

7-5E Eey Shest

&1 NW § Pos, Shaet
¥d 16 B Topo

51 Tax Map

This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the followi

are not intended to indicate the iateness of the zoning in question, but are to ossure that
oll porties are mode awore of plans or problems with regard to deve lopment plons that may have o
bearing on this petition,

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment,
Very truly yours,
’ﬁ% e Ké .
John L. Wimbley -

Planning Specialist Il
Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

SUITE 381 JEFFERSON BUMLDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

Lien conr ver SLan G s aEn rominG amavin

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21201

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comnanta below marked with an "x" are applicable and required

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

located at intervals of

fest along en spprovsd rrad in

seenrdance with Daltimere County Standards ms published by the
Drpartment of Public Works.

2, A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition siowvn at

t L

e e El -
( ) L. The site shall be made to corply wWith all applicable parts cf the
Fire Prevention Code prior to cccupancy cr beginning of operations.
( ) S. Tho buildings and structures adsting or propesed on the site shall
eomply with all spplicable requirements of the Mationel Fire Protection
hgsociation Standard le. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1570 Editien pricr

to oCeUPANCY.

( ) 6. S5ite plans are approved s rrawn.

(xxd 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this tinme,

Reviewer:_ b

Hoted and —~F :
Approved: jv.u-l" e _u«ca/:'.

7y

Planning Group ,
Specinl Inspectim

Sntel

Doputy

vision Fire Prevention Bureauy

DEC 151975



BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

e
e v

F TErma AN
T —

Date: July 30, 1975

®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

OFFICE OF
#r, S. Erle DiINenra
R s @M__@Rﬂ 2
Paltimore County Offl.c B. 'Zing E
Towson, Maryland 21704 b < i
2.A.C. Mesting of: August 5, 1975 TOWSON, MD. 21204 Sapt, 5, 975

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thet the annesed advertisement waa
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, » weekly mewspaper prinied

! N i"fr;:er"f Owner: li;nrg- D. Mathias - THIS IS TOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
Loatior N/S of Texas (Church) Lane 470° W. of York Road Ppublished in Towson, County, Md.,

Presant JToring: B.R. - 1M, S T Petition for Speclal Excoption- George D, kathiss

e T

Propcsed Zonirg: Special Exception for one illuminated 12 x 25° L] before the..... 25L........
advertizing structuce. VALANT i day of ____avkevb 1075, the Best was inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
S5 - LM E_ appearing on the._____lith___ deptember in Baltimoze County, Maryland, once a week for  ora SOOCHER IO
| w15, weekabefore the 5tiday of Cept. 1975 that s to say, the same

o

was Inserted In the ssuesof  Sept. 5, 1570,

Dlefrict: 8th
No, heres:

, T CHEECH)  LalvE STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

‘ No bearing on student population.

g {'ﬂb’i.d- H LANE “aievFNe CENTEL

ZoHED Bkl By . Caipik

Very truly yours,

1 W W. Mick Patrovich.,
Fleld Representative.

MAPCLE M BOISATS TBAYABD Wil e

BICHARD W THATLY. VM ©
MEG BIGHARD & WLLSTL

/- gf&ﬂ.*. FE-Go=R

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i3
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS gi?

nol Duplicate Trocing.
by jdate | by |[dote | by

Wall_Map | Orig
dote | by | dote |

FUNCTION BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANKTNG AND ZONING

0
off

Towsen, Maryland - 1 N County Office Building
== Descriptions checked and 111 W@. Chesapeak~ Avenue
Tﬁ E— 5“/‘?_ é f??b outline plotted on map Towson, Maryland 21204
i Dite of Posting:. /7 4 1

Erceprson

: CuRCL D._/amas
’ Nfs of CHORH [ArE.. 47 W g_f___/)/(/c/g Rf

Petition number added to
outline

Your Petition has been received * this é :1_ day of
;E"! 19747 Item 4§ -

' aw abin ol property | Denied
] T i - Vi
i ol i N/'; of Cpuren kave 4757“ E¥f?f‘ R! | Crantea by " S. Fric DiNenna,
am atin ¥ ZC, BA, CC, CA 2 Zoning Commissioner
N : = - ; . = promi Petitioner [VEM{ subniteed vy /7 AN syl
el G T, R S o Tk Reviewed by: g e L . - c &L ’ .
U i . . /\’ )—’1} Lo Data of return S; 7 U?> /W age in cutlins or description }:: g Petitioner's Attorney Raviewed by < 2496 arnc 11 50.0Chm
Provious cnse: Map # ) * This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Fetition for

assignment of a hearing date. VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE GF CABHIEN




